
Sunday, September 14, 2008 Vibha Dream Mile 5K/10K
@ White Rock Lake, Dallas, TX

MALE5K Name OverallTime(Age) Pace Gender

Place in

- Michael Henry 1    19:46.25OVERALL 1(40) 6:21.7

1 Gabriel Alcorn 10    26:06.98M01-19 7(14) 8:24.0
2 Alex Deer 37    47:45.64 21(15) 15:22.2
3 Daniel Alcorn 47    55:13.85 25(10) 17:46.4

1 Brandon Curran 2    21:56.06M20-24 2(22) 7:03.6

1 Patrick Gene Yates 5    23:35.73M25-29 3(28) 7:35.4
2 Ed Thomas III 6    23:38.76 4(28) 7:36.4
3 Josh Earnshaw 7    23:42.93 5(27) 7:37.7
4 Matt Zagotti 9    25:53.32 6(29) 8:19.9
5 Srinivasan Raghavan 11    26:20.10 8(28) 8:28.6
6 Thirumurugan Karunaka 13    26:42.62 10(26) 8:35.6
7 Jithin ? 16    27:49.34 12(26) 8:57.2
8 Kapilkumar Patel 20    30:03.75 15(28) 9:40.3
9 Harish Raman 21    31:08.03 16(28) 10:01.3
10 Praneeth Karnam 31    42:26.12 18(26) 13:39.5
11 Ragha ? 32    42:27.60 19(27) 13:39.8
12 Vishwanath Puttagnta 49  1:03:57.00 27(27) 20:35.0

1 Jason Mayes 26    32:04.59M30-34 17(33) 10:19.3
2 Ravi Kandikonda 35    41:47.20 20(32) 13:26.9
3 Rajesh Sermadurai 39    48:37.17 22(34) 15:38.9
4 Irwin Komar 56  1:18:08.81 31(33) 25:08.9

1 Arman Koladia 19    29:59.53M35-39 14(35) 9:39.0

1 Chris Allison 46    53:45.57M40-44 24(40) 17:18.0
2 David Alcorn 48    55:15.81 26(41) 17:47.0

1 Brett Flagg 53  1:15:16.71M45-49 29(49) 24:13.6
2 Neal Flagg 54  1:15:17.65 30(49) 24:13.9

1 Joe Bowen 14    26:45.06M50-54 11(52) 8:36.6
2 Elmar Walter 17    28:14.98 13(54) 9:05.2
3 Reggie Cusick 44    52:20.82 23(54) 16:50.7

1 Scott Mckissick 12    26:30.54M60-64 9(60) 8:31.8

1 Merle Flagg 52  1:15:15.42M70-99 28(79) 24:13.2
2 Linga Rao Peechara 57  1:18:09.51 32(76) 25:09.2

FEMALE5K Name OverallTime(Age) Pace Gender

Place in

- Linda Kelly 3    21:57.46OVERALL 1(57) 7:03.9

1 Lexi Friedman 38    47:47.21F01-19 17(15) 15:22.8
2 Isabel Allison 45    53:45.14 22(8) 17:18.0
3 Sonika Singh 55  1:15:47.93 25(6) 24:23.5

1 Kim Harrison 23    31:37.84F20-24 7(23) 10:10.6
2 Amrita Sethi 28    35:53.81 11(24) 11:33.0

1 Swetha Narayanappa 4    23:32.78F25-29 2(26) 7:34.5
2 Danelle Marie Howard 8    25:38.26 3(27) 8:15.0
3 Emily M Jones 15    26:51.62 4(25) 8:38.5
4 Christina Gayanilo 18    28:38.45 5(26) 9:13.0
5 Jennifer Mayes 25    32:03.00 9(29) 10:19.0
6 Holly Achimon 30    38:50.98 13(27) 12:30.0



7 Lakshmi Sravanthi Kon 33    43:00.18F25-29 14(26) 13:50.4
8 Deepa Varadarajan 36    41:48.82 16(29) 13:27.2
9 Seema Tahaliyani 51  1:13:39.79 24(27) 23:42.3

1 Yolanda Kirksey 24    31:50.78F30-34 8(32) 10:14.8
2 Laura Neergaard 34    43:08.76 15(32) 13:53.0
3 Rebecca Moskowitz 40    49:56.46 18(34) 16:04.3
4 Lisa Stein 41    51:17.31 19(31) 16:30.4
5 Dusty Rodgers 42    51:17.76 20(31) 16:30.4
6 Swati Aparatu 50  1:13:28.18 23(30) 23:38.8

1 Lori Cusick 43    52:19.76F40-44 21(44) 16:50.3

1 Lesa Delong 22    31:19.93F45-49 6(47) 10:04.8
2 Minti Alcorn 29    36:49.37 12(47) 11:51.0

1 Karol  Curran 27    33:37.21F50-54 10(52) 10:49.2

MALE10K Name OverallTime(Age) Pace Gender

Place in

- Goutham Kondapalli 2    47:21.00OVERALL 1(30) 7:37.2

1 Kenny Hassenteuffel 3    48:11.90M20-24 2(22) 7:45.3

1 Mrigank Singh 14    56:08.75M25-29 10(27) 9:02.0

1 Mathew Williams 9    52:23.12M30-34 6(33) 8:25.8
2 Sunil Laxman 11    55:19.09 8(32) 8:54.1
3 Hari Garimella 16    56:47.75 11(33) 9:08.3
4 Roberto Reyna 28  1:04:34.64 17(32) 10:23.5

1 Jeffery Bernard Carso 10    55:08.28M35-39 7(38) 8:52.4
2 Chritopher Olive 17    57:17.67 12(38) 9:13.1
3 Paul Arindam 19  1:01:27.23 13(36) 9:53.4

1 Rafael Urqudes 13    55:55.53M40-44 9(40) 9:00.1
2 Vishwanath Kamat 27  1:16:01.07 16(41) 12:14.0

1 Don Rossi 8    52:22.20M45-49 5(47) 8:25.7
2 Greg Delong 20  1:01:42.96 14(48) 9:55.8
3 Mark Chapman 26  1:11:00.18 15(48) 11:25.6

1 Kendall Black 5    50:11.78M55-59 3(59) 8:04.6
2 Ken Ashby 6    50:43.03 4(55) 8:09.7

FEMALE10K Name OverallTime(Age) Pace Gender

Place in

- Candace Marie George 1    47:20.60OVERALL 1(39) 7:37.1

1 Emily Gore 23  1:03:30.70F01-19 9(18) 10:13.2

1 Rachel Crawley 32  1:31:11.29F25-29 15(25) 14:40.5

1 Stephanie Marie Hill 4    50:04.90F30-34 2(31) 8:03.4
2 Deepa Nuna 15    56:39.54 5(33) 9:07.0
3 Dawn Stala 22  1:03:22.68 8(30) 10:11.9
4 Elizabeth Michalenko 24  1:03:31.06 10(32) 10:13.3
5 Arati  Ramesh 29  1:22:47.87 12(32) 13:19.4
6 Sreedevi Sarikonda 30  1:23:08.40 13(32) 13:22.7
7 Tarsila Reyna 31  1:10:10.14 14(32) 11:17.5

1 Sarah R Robinson 21  1:01:49.26F35-39 7(35) 9:56.9

1 Leslie Smith 7    51:45.54F40-44 3(41) 8:19.7
2 Laurie Culbreth 12    55:51.29 4(42) 8:59.3
3 Kimberly Davis 18    59:21.37 6(44) 9:33.1

1 Janice Snyder 25  1:09:26.96F60-64 11(61) 11:10.5



Distance OA Bib First Name Last Name GD Gender Age AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEq

5K 1 444 Michael Henry 1 M 40 M40-44 OA 19:46.25 6:21.8 19.77

5K 2 403 Brandon Curran 2 M 22 M20-24 1 21:56.06 7:03.6 21.93

5K 3 425 Linda Kelly 1 F 57 F55-59 OA 21:57.46 7:04.1 21.95

5K 4 433 Swetha Narayanappa 2 F 26 F25-29 1 23:32.78 7:34.7 23.54

5K 5 428 Patrick Gene Yates 3 M 28 M25-29 1 23:35.73 7:35.7 23.59

5K 6 409 Ed Thomas III 4 M 28 M25-29 2 23:38.76 7:36.7 23.64

5K 7 419 Josh Earnshaw 5 M 27 M25-29 3 23:42.93 7:38.0 23.71

5K 8 405 Danelle Marie Howard 3 F 27 F25-29 2 25:38.26 8:15.1 25.63

5K 9 442 Matt Zagotti 6 M 29 M25-29 4 25:53.32 8:20.0 25.88

5K 10 411 Gabriel Alcorn 7 M 14 M01-19 1 26:06.98 8:24.4 26.11

5K 11 446 Srinivasan Raghavan 8 M 28 M25-29 5 26:20.10 8:28.6 26.33

5K 12 491 Scott Mckissick 9 M 60 M60-64 1 26:30.54 8:31.9 26.50

5K 13 434 Thirumurugan Karunakaran 10 M 26 M25-29 6 26:42.62 8:35.8 26.70

5K 14 443 Joe Bowen 11 M 52 M50-54 1 26:45.06 8:36.6 26.74

5K 15 410 Emily M Jones 4 F 25 F25-29 3 26:51.62 8:38.7 26.85

5K 16 440 Jithin ? 12 M 26 M25-29 7 27:49.34 8:57.3 27.81

5K 17 430 Elmar Walter 13 M 54 M50-54 2 28:14.98 9:05.6 28.24

5K 18 404 Christina Gayanilo 5 F 26 F25-29 4 28:38.45 9:13.1 28.63

5K 19 445 Arman Koladia 14 M 35 M35-39 1 29:59.53 9:39.2 29.98

5K 20 439 Kapilkumar Patel 15 M 28 M25-29 8 30:03.75 9:40.6 30.05

5K 21 412 Harish Raman 16 M 28 M25-29 9 31:08.03 10:01.3 31.12

5K 22 424 Lesa Delong 6 F 47 F45-49 1 31:19.93 10:05.1 31.32

5K 23 421 Kim Harrison 7 F 23 F20-24 1 31:37.84 10:10.9 31.62

5K 24 429 Yolanda Kirksey 8 F 32 F30-34 1 31:50.78 10:15.0 31.84

5K 25 417 Jennifer Mayes 9 F 29 F25-29 5 32:03.00 10:19.0 32.04

5K 26 416 Jason Mayes 17 M 33 M30-34 1 32:04.59 10:19.5 32.07

5K 27 420 Karol Curran 10 F 52 F50-54 1 33:37.21 10:49.3 33.61

5K 28 432 Amrita Sethi 11 F 24 F20-24 2 35:53.81 11:33.2 35.89

5K 29 427 Minti Alcorn 12 F 47 F45-49 2 36:49.37 11:51.1 36.81

5K 30 413 Holly Achimon 13 F 27 F25-29 6 38:50.98 12:30.3 38.84

5K 31 486 Praneeth Karnam 18 M 26 M25-29 10 42:26.12 13:39.5 42.42

5K 32 441 Ragha ? 19 M 27 M25-29 11 42:27.60 13:40.0 42.45

5K 33 422 Lakshmi Sravanthi Kondapalli 14 F 26 F25-29 7 43:00.18 13:50.5 42.99

5K 34 423 Laura Neergaard 15 F 32 F30-34 2 43:08.76 13:53.2 43.13

5K 35 451 Ravi Kandikonda 20 M 32 M30-34 2 41:47.20 13:27.0 41.77

5K 36 2306 Deepa Varadarajan 16 F 29 F25-29 8 41:48.82 13:27.5 41.80

5K 37 438 Alex Deer 21 M 15 M01-19 2 47:45.64 15:22.4 47.75

5K 38 447 Lexi Friedman 17 F 15 F01-19 1 47:47.21 15:22.9 47.77

5K 39 437 Rajesh Sermadurai 22 M 34 M30-34 3 48:37.17 15:38.9 48.61

5K 40 487 Rebecca Moskowitz 18 F 34 F30-34 3 49:56.46 16:04.5 49.93

5K 41 426 Lisa Stein 19 F 31 F30-34 4 51:17.31 16:30.5 51.27

5K 42 449 Dusty Rodgers 20 F 31 F30-34 5 51:17.76 16:30.6 51.28

5K 43 431 Lori Cusick 21 F 44 F40-44 1 52:19.76 16:50.6 52.31

5K 44 492 Reggie Cusick 23 M 54 M50-54 3 52:20.82 16:50.9 52.33

5K 45 436 Isabel Allison 22 F 8 F01-19 2 53:45.14 17:18.1 53.74

5K 46 435 Chris Allison 24 M 40 M40-44 1 53:45.57 17:18.2 53.74

5K 47 406 Daniel Alcorn 25 M 10 M01-19 3 55:13.85 17:46.6 55.21

5K 48 407 David Alcorn 26 M 41 M40-44 2 55:15.81 17:47.3 55.25

5K 49 450 Vishwanath Puttagnta 27 M 27 M25-29 12 1:03:57.00 20:35.0 63.93

5K 50 453 Swati Aparatu 23 F 30 F30-34 6 1:13:28.18 23:38.9 73.45

5K 51 358 Seema Tahaliyani 24 F 27 F25-29 9 1:13:39.79 23:42.6 73.64

5K 52 483 Merle Flagg 28 M 79 M70-99 1 1:15:15.42 24:13.4 75.23



5K 53 481 Brett Flagg 29 M 49 M45-49 1 1:15:16.71 24:13.8 75.26

5K 54 484 Neal Flagg 30 M 49 M45-49 2 1:15:17.65 24:14.1 75.27

5K 55 452 Sonika Singh 25 F 6 F01-19 3 1:15:47.93 24:23.8 75.78

5K 56 357 Irwin Komar 31 M 33 M30-34 4 1:18:08.81 25:09.2 78.12

5K 57 454 Linga Rao Peechara 32 M 76 M70-99 2 1:18:09.51 25:09.4 78.14

Distance OA Bib First Name Last Name GD Gender Age AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEq

10K 1 2302 Candace Marie George 1 F 39 F35-39 OA 47:20.60 7:37.2 22.54

10K 2 2309 Goutham Kondapalli 1 M 30 M30-34 OA 47:21.00 7:37.2 22.55

10K 3 2316 Kenny Hassenteuffel 2 M 22 M20-24 1 48:11.90 7:45.4 22.95

10K 4 2327 Stephanie Marie Hill 2 F 31 F30-34 1 50:04.90 8:03.6 23.85

10K 5 2315 Kendall Black 3 M 59 M55-59 1 50:11.78 8:04.7 23.90

10K 6 2314 Ken Ashby 4 M 55 M55-59 2 50:43.03 8:09.7 24.15

10K 7 2319 Leslie Smith 3 F 41 F40-44 1 51:45.54 8:19.8 24.65

10K 8 2335 Don Rossi 5 M 47 M45-49 1 52:22.20 8:25.7 24.94

10K 9 2338 Mathew Williams 6 M 33 M30-34 1 52:23.12 8:25.8 24.94

10K 10 2311 Jeffery Bernard Carson 7 M 38 M35-39 1 55:08.28 8:52.4 26.26

10K 11 2328 Sunil Laxman 8 M 32 M30-34 2 55:19.09 8:54.2 26.34

10K 12 2317 Laurie Culbreth 4 F 42 F40-44 2 55:51.29 8:59.3 26.60

10K 13 2341 Rafael Urqudes 9 M 40 M40-44 1 55:55.53 9:00.0 26.63

10K 14 2321 Mrigank Singh 10 M 27 M25-29 1 56:08.75 9:02.1 26.74

10K 15 2305 Deepa Nuna 5 F 33 F30-34 2 56:39.54 9:07.1 26.98

10K 16 2336 Hari Garimella 11 M 33 M30-34 3 56:47.75 9:08.4 27.04

10K 17 2337 Chritopher Olive 12 M 38 M35-39 2 57:17.67 9:13.2 27.28

10K 18 2334 Kimberly Davis 6 F 44 F40-44 3 59:21.37 9:33.1 28.26

10K 19 2333 Paul Arindam 13 M 36 M35-39 3 1:01:27.23 9:53.4 29.26

10K 20 2310 Greg Delong 14 M 48 M45-49 2 1:01:42.96 9:55.9 29.39

10K 21 2325 Sarah R Robinson 7 F 35 F35-39 1 1:01:49.26 9:56.9 29.44

10K 22 2304 Dawn Stala 8 F 30 F30-34 3 1:03:22.68 10:12.0 30.18

10K 23 2308 Emily Gore 9 F 18 F01-19 1 1:03:30.70 10:13.3 30.24

10K 24 2307 Elizabeth Michalenko 10 F 32 F30-34 4 1:03:31.06 10:13.3 30.25

10K 25 2340 Janice Snyder 11 F 61 F60-64 1 1:09:26.96 11:10.6 33.07

10K 26 2332 Mark Chapman 15 M 48 M45-49 3 1:11:00.18 11:25.6 33.81

10K 27 2339 Vishwanath Kamat 16 M 41 M40-44 2 1:16:01.07 12:14.0 36.20

10K 28 2324 Roberto Reyna 17 M 32 M30-34 4 1:04:34.64 10:23.6 30.75

10K 29 2301 Arati Ramesh 12 F 32 F30-34 5 1:22:47.87 13:19.5 39.43

10K 30 2326 Sreedevi Sarikonda 13 F 32 F30-34 6 1:23:08.40 13:22.8 39.59

10K 31 2330 Tarsila Reyna 14 F 32 F30-34 7 1:10:10.14 11:17.6 33.41

10K 32 2323 Rachel Crawley 15 F 25 F25-29 1 1:31:11.29 14:40.5 43.42


